

Item 18.11.
No. 2025
08

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

RVW 298 of 2025
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2025

Smt. Bimala Devi Agarwala
Vs
The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Mr. Sujit Saha

... for the appellant.

Learned advocate for the appellant is present.

Let a copy of this application being CAN 1 of
2025 and the application for review be served upon
the respondent/The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Let this matter appear on 02.12.2025.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)