

21.01.2026
Ct. No. 550
Item No.20
Cp

RVW 298 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
In
FMA No. 874 of 2022

Bimala Devi Agarwala
Vs.
The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Mr. Sujit Saha

.....for the applicant.

The affidavit of service filed today in court shall be taken on record.

However, despite service, none appears on behalf of the Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Learned advocate for the applicant wants to serve a notice once again upon the respondent.

Let such notice be issued. Affidavit of service is to be filed on the next date.

List the matter on February 6, 2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)